
Quarterly Issues/Programs List  

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along 
with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The 
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or 
significance. 

Description of Issue Program/Segmen
t

Date Time Duratio
n

Narration of Type and 
Description of 
Program/Segment

State Funding Cuts HearSay 2.1.11 12:06 15 
minutes

Guest Gov. Bob 
McDonnell 
discusses proposed 
budget cuts for the 
Commonwealth

From the Headlines HearSay 2.14.11

2.22.11

2.28.11

3.7.11

3.9.11

12:06

12:06

12:06

12.06

12:06

53 min

53 min

53 min

53 min

53 min

General Assembly

Green Living

Topical conversation

The Military Population

Japan – 
Earthquake/Tsunami 
Crisis

Political HearSay 3.2.11 12:06 53 min Senators Mark Warner & 
Saxby Chambliss

Military HearSay 3.16.11 12:06 53 min USS Enterprise:  
Investigation 
Complete


