Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Description of Issue	Program/Segmen t	Date	Time	Duratio n	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
State Funding Cuts	HearSay	2.1.11	12:06	15 minutes	Guest Gov. Bob McDonnell discusses proposed budget cuts for the Commonwealth
From the Headlines	HearSay	2.14.11	12:06	53 min	General Assembly
		2.22.11	12:06	53 min	Green Living
		2.28.11	12:06	53 min	Topical conversation
		3.7.11	12.06	53 min	The Military Population
		3.9.11	12:06	53 min	Japan – Earthquake/Tsunami Crisis
Political	HearSay	3.2.11	12:06	53 min	Senators Mark Warner & Saxby Chambliss
Military	HearSay	3.16.11	12:06	53 min	USS Enterprise: Investigation Complete

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.